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Tuesday 26 February, 2008
Valley Leisure Centre, Newtownabbey

Ulster Final

Antrim red
Belfast (under 13 boys & under 15 boys) blue
Belfast East (under 13 girls & under 15 girls) blue
Co. Londonderry grey
Derry City (under 15 girls) white
Donegal green
Down orange

Fermanagh (under 13 girls, under 13 boys & under 15 boys)  White

Individuals violet
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Competition Results

NUS-Ulster Final Under 13 Girls

Competition:
Ranking Team

1 Donegal

2  Belfast East

3 Fermanagh

4  Down

5 Co. Londonderry

6  Antrim

Colour
green
blue
white
orange
grey
red

Score
681
585
566
491
451
342

OR
40
50
70
60
30
20

P8
70
50
40
60
30
20

4x1
70
30
60
40
50
20

Date

Valley Leisure Centre, Newtownabbey 26 Feb 2008

Venue:
4x2 2LR
70 47
60 48
30 36
40 43
50 33
20 21

4LR
54
40
44
42
30
18

6LR
58
48
44
24
24
30

HJ
40
42
26
44
26
42

S
54
52
32
26
28
36

SB
56
37
52
12
36
27

SLJ
28
42
42
28
46
42

STJ
40
48
56
26
38
20

VJ
54
38
34
46
30
26



Competition:
NUS-Ulster Final Under 13 Girls

Ranking

o Ok WN P

Team
Donegal

Team Results

Colour
green

Belfast East blue

Fermanagh
Down

white
orange

Co. Londonderry grey

Antrim

Comp No

O©COOON~NOOOUITA,WWNRERE

red

Name

Gail Adeyinka

Gail Adeyinka
Racheal McBride
Ciara McLarnon
Ciara McLarnon
Amy Cummings
Erin McAlease
Eden Wilson

Eden Wilson
Chloe Mcllwaine
Chloe Mcllwaine
Catriona McAllister
Catriona McAllister
Hannah Reid
Catriona Quigley
Roisen O'Kane

A Kane

A Kane

Score

Event
4LR
HJ

HJ
6LR
SB
SLJ
VJ
4LR

6LR
STJ
2LR
SLJ
SB

STJ
2LR
VJ

681
585
566
491
451
342

OR
40
50
70
60
30
20

P8  4x1

70
50
40
60
30
20

Perfl
1:00.7
1.25
1.25
1:35.9
66
1.80
45
1:01.5
5.61
1:40.0
4.82
28.3
1.65
60
6.55
5.08
27.8
33

70
30
60
40
50
20

Venue

Antrim (red)

Date

Valley Leisure Centre, Newtownabbey 26 Feb 2008

4x2  2LR

70
60
30
40
50
20

Perf2
0.0

0.00
46
0.0
5.31

4.97
0.0
1.73

6.15
5.30
0.0
35

47
48
36
43
33
21

4LR 6LR

54
40
44
42
30
18

Perf3

191
43

5.20

4.34

1.72

0.00
5.26

34

58
48
44
24
24
30

HJ

40
42
26
44
26
42

Perf4

1.83
46

0.00

4.65

1.68

6.40
5.23

34

S
54
52
32
26
28
36

SB SLJ
56 28
37 42
52 42
12 28
36 46

27

42

STJ
40
48
56
26
38
20

Best Ranking

1:00.7
1.25
1.25

1:35.9

66
1.91
46

1:.01.5
5.61

1:40.0
4.97
28.3
1.73

60
6.55
5.30
27.8

35

11

VJ
54
38
34
46
30
26

Points
10
21
21
18
17
26
18

8
12
12

8

9
16
10
24
12
12

8



Competition:
NUS-Ulster Final Under 13 Girls

Ranking

o Ok WN P

Team
Donegal

Team Results

Colour
green

Belfast East blue

Fermanagh
Down

white
orange

Co. Londonderry grey

Antrim

Comp No
13
13
14
14
15
16
16
17
17
18
18
19
20
21
22
22
23
24

red

Name

Jessica Lowry
Jessica Lowry
Shannon Wright
Shannon Wright
Naoise Tan

Cydnie McCullough
Cydnie McCullough
Francesca Brown
Francesca Brown
Emma McCracken
Emma McCracken
Shona Corry

Rhian Thomas
Tammie Finlay
Amanda Robinson
Amanda Robinson
Deborah Campbell
Stephanie Jemphrey

Score
681
585
566
491
451
342

Event
2LR
SLJ
2LR
SB
HJ
4LR
STJ
6LR
SLJ
6LR
STJ
SB

HJ
4R
VJ
VJ

OR
40
50
70
60
30
20

P8  4x1

70
50
40
60
30
20

Perfl
26.1
0.00
26.7

66
1.30
56.2
6.13

1:32.1
1.68
1:34.4
5.27

72
5.93
1.25
58.9

38

42
8.25

70
30
60
40
50
20

Venue

Belfast East (blue)

Date

Valley Leisure Centre, Newtownabbey 26 Feb 2008

4x2  2LR

70
60
30
40
50
20

Perf2
27.1
1.82
25.9

0.0
6.31
1.73
5.55
6.25

0.0

42

45
8.27

47
48
36
43
33
21

4LR 6LR

54
40
44
42
30
18
Perf3

1.94

6.26

1.68

5.38

6.53

41

49
7.75

58
48
44
24
24
30

HJ
40
42
26
44
26
42
Perf4

1.87

6.16

1.68

5.47

6.52

44

46
6.03

S
54
52
32
26
28
36

SB SLJ
56 28
37 42
52 42
12 28
36 46

27

42

STJ
40
48
56
26
38
20

Best Ranking

27.1
1.94
25.9
66
1.30
56.2
6.31
1:32.1
1.73
1:34.4
5.55
72
6.53
1.25
58.9
44

49
8.27

6
2

N
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VJ
54
38
34
46
30
26

Points
20
28
28
17
24
26
28
26
14
22
20
20
22
18
14
14
24
30



Competition:
NUS-Ulster Final Under 13 Girls

Ranking

o Ok WN P

Team
Donegal

Team Results

Colour
green

Belfast East blue

Fermanagh
Down

Co. London
Antrim

Comp No
25
25
26
26
27
28
28
29
29
30
31
31
32
33
34
34
35
36

white
orange

derry grey
red

Name

Ann McGrogan

Ann McGrogan
Robyn Chambers
Robyn Chambers
Charis Wilson
Nicole Heaney
Nicole Heaney
Shannon McGilligan
Shannon McGilligan
Laura Hazlett
Megan Mulholland
Megan Mulholland
Lisa Hutchinson
Erin O'Kane
Rebecca Morrow
Rebecca Morrow
Clare Brownlow
Orlagh O'Kane

Score

Event
2LR
STJ
2LR
SLJ
VJ
4LR
HJ
4LR
VJ
SB
6LR
SLJ

HJ
6LR
STJ

SB

681
585
566
491
451
342

OR
40
50
70
60
30
20

P8  4x1

70
50
40
60
30
20

Perfl
28.3
5.42
26.4
1.87

43
59.9
1.00
58.6

39

64

1:38.3
0.00
5.00
1.20
1:53.7
5.43
6.40
74

70
30
60
40
50
20

Venue

Co. Londonderry (grey)

Date

Valley Leisure Centre, Newtownabbey 26 Feb 2008

4x2  2LR

70
60
30
40
50
20

Perf2
0.0
5.29
26.7
1.88
48
0.0

0.0
38

1.82
5.08

5.29
0.00

47
48
36
43
33
21

4LR 6LR

54
40
44
42
30
18

Perf3

5.65

1.79
43

36

0.00
0.00

0.00
6.15

58
48
44
24
24
30

HJ
40
42
26
44
26
42

Perf4

5.35

1.77
45

40

1.83
5.34

4.83
0.00

S
54
52
32
26
28
36

SB SLJ STJ VJ
56 28 40 54
37 42 48 38
52 42 56 34
12 28 26 46
36 46 38 30
27 42 20 26

Best Ranking Points

28.3 11= 9
5.65 4 24
26.7 4 24
1.88 4 24
48 6 20
59.9 10 12
1.00 11 10
58.6 7 18
40 12 10

64 9 14
1:38.3 8 16
1.83 5 22
5.34 12 8
1.20 8 16
1:53.7 12 8
5.43 9 14
6.40 6 20
74 5 22



Competition:
NUS-Ulster Final Under 13 Girls

Ranking

o Ok WN P

Team
Donegal

Team Results

Colour
green

Belfast East blue

Fermanagh
Down

white
orange

Co. Londonderry grey

Antrim

Comp No
37
37
38
38
39
39
40
41
42
42
43
43
44
45
46
47
47
48

red

Name

Aisling Cunningham
Aisling Cunningham
Jane Gormley

Jane Gormley
Roisin Ni Chuarainn
Roisin Ni Chuarainn
Sara Donovan
Jade O'Donnell
Nuala Bradley
Nuala Bradley
Rose Boyle

Rose Boyle
Caroline Sharkey
Clodagh Brennan
Hannah Gallagher
Emma Brady
Emma Brady

Kelly McGrory

Score

Event
2LR
HJ
6LR
STJ
4LR

SB
2LR
STJ
6LR
HJ
SLJ
VJ
SB
4R
SLJ
VJ

681
585
566
491
451
342

OR
40
50
70
60
30
20

Donegal (green)

Venue: Date
Valley Leisure Centre, Newtownabbey 26 Feb 2008

P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ
70 70 70 47 54 58 40 54 56 28 40 54
50 30 60 48 40 48 42 52 37 42 48 38
40 60 30 36 44 44 26 32 52 42 56 34
60 40 40 43 42 24 44 26 12 28 26 46
30 50 50 33 30 24 26 28 36 46 38 30
20 20 20 21 18 30 42 36 27 42 20 26

Perfl Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points

25.5 25.3 25.3 1 30
1.40 1.40 2 28
1:31.2 1:31.2 1 30
5.48 5.592 5.53 5.14 5.53 7 18
55.7 0.0 55.7 1 30
0.00 0.00 7.82 7.86 7.86 2 28
7.02 7.62 6.77 7.35 7.62 3 26
86 86 1 30
26.9 0.0 26.9 7= 17
5.33 5.34 5.37 5.60 5.60 5 22
1:31.8 1:31.8 2 28
1.10 1.10 10 12
1.66 1.79 1.70 1.66 1.79 7 18
51 46 47 50 51 3 26

80 80 3 26
56.3 0.0 56.3 4 24
1.63 1.60 1.69 1.50 1.69 11 10
49 52 48 50 52 2 28



Competition:
NUS-Ulster Final Under 13 Girls

Ranking

o Ok WN P

Team
Donegal

Team Results

Colour
green

Belfast East blue

Fermanagh
Down

white
orange

Co. Londonderry grey

Antrim

Comp No
49
49
50
50
51
52
52
53
54
54
55
55
56
57
58
58
59

red

Name

Barbara Moles
Barbara Moles
Naomi Allen
Naomi Allen

Clare Robinson
Helen Ritchie
Helen Ritchie
Jessica Moore
Rachel Falkner
Rachel Falkner
Sarah Jeffors
Sarah Jeffors
Ashleigh Kennedy
Jessica Rollo
Leanna Thompson
Leanna Thompson
Amy Jones

Score

Event
2LR
HJ
4LR

STJ
2LR

HJ
4R
VJ
6LR
SB
STJ
SLJ
6LR
SLJ
VJ

681
585
566
491
451
342

OR
40
50
70
60
30
20

P8  4x1

70
50
40
60
30
20

Perfl
26.9
1.40
57.0
5.54
5.28
26.3
5.68
1.15
57.4

45
1:48.5
62
5.04
1.64
1:39.5
1.74
49

70
30
60
40
50
20

Venue

Down (orange)

Date

Valley Leisure Centre, Newtownabbey 26 Feb 2008

4x2  2LR

70
60
30
40
50
20

Perf2
0.0

0.0
5.58
5.29
26.3
5.58

0.0

46
5.21
1.58

1.75
49

47
48
36
43
33
21

4LR 6LR

54
40
44
42
30
18

Perf3

5.24
5.45

5.06

44

5.09
1.50

1.76
53

58
48
44
24
24
30

HJ
40
42
26
44
26
42

Perf4

5.24
5.24

5.62

43

5.19
1.48

1.79
52

S
54
52
32
26
28
36

SB S
56
37
52
12
36
27

LJ
28
42
42
28
46
42

STJ
40
48
56
26
38
20

Best Ranking

26.9
1.40
57.0
5.58
5.45
26.3
5.68
1.15
57.4
46
1:48.5
62
5.21
1.64
1:39.5
1.79
53

VJ
54
38
34
46
30
26

Points

17
30
22
10
16
26
16
14
20
16
10
12
10

8
14
20
30



Competition:
NUS-Ulster Final Under 13 Girls

Ranking

o Ok WN P

Team
Donegal

Belfast East

Fermanagh
Down

Co. Londonderry

Antrim

Comp No
61
62
63
63
64
64
65
65
66
66
67
68
68
69
70
71
72

Team Results

Colour
green
blue
white
orange
grey
red

Name

Joanna Zeiba

Nikita Leonard
Rebecca Wright
Rebecca Wright
Catherine Chestnutt
Catherine Chestnutt
Hannah Cooper
Hannah Cooper
Shannon McGee
Shannon McGee
Rian Gallagher
Sinead Comer
Sinead Comer
Ashley Kelly

Roisin McCusker
Clodagh Treccy
Aime McManus

Score
681
585
566
491
451
342

Event
SLJ
VJ
4LR
STJ
6LR

2LR

4R
SB
6LR
2LR
SB
HJ
SLJ
STJ
VJ

OR
40
50
70
60
30
20

P8
70
50
40
60
30
20

Perfl
2.02
42
55.8
6.15
1:35.4
6.10
27.0
5.23
58.7
77
1:33.7
26.8
82
1.30
1.67
5.62
47

4x1

70
30
60
40
50
20

Fermanagh (white)

Venue: Date
Valley Leisure Centre, Newtownabbey 26 Feb 2008
4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ A
70 47 54 58 40 54 56 28 40 54
60 48 40 48 42 52 37 42 48 38
30 36 44 44 26 32 52 42 56 34
40 43 42 24 44 26 12 28 26 46
50 33 30 24 26 28 36 46 38 30
20 21 18 30 42 36 27 42 20 26
Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
2.00 1.98 2.05 2.05 1 30
37 38 40 42 11 12
0.0 55.8 2 28
6.39 6.31 6.34 6.39 1 30
1:35.4 6 20
5.61 6.36 5.90 6.36 7 18
0.0 27.0 9 14
5.08 4.03 5.62 5.62 9 14
0.0 58.7 8 16
77 4 24
1:33.7 4 24
26.8 26.8 5 22
82 2 28
1.30 3 26
1.71 1.68 1.69 1.71 10 12
5.71 5.78 5.82 5.82 3 26
45 46 48 48 5 22



Team Results

Competition:
NUS-Ulster Final Under 13 Girls

Ranking

o Ok WN P

Team

Donegal

Belfast East
Fermanagh
Down

Co. Londonderry
Antrim

Comp No Name
164 Maria Armstrong

Colour
green
blue
white
orange
grey
red

Score

Event
VJ

681
585
566
491
451
342

OR
40
50
70
60
30
20

P8  4x1
70 70
50 30
40 60
60 40
30 50
20 20
Perfl
45

Individual (violet)

Date

Points

Venue:

Valley Leisure Centre, Newtownabbey 26 Feb 2008
4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ A
70 47 54 58 40 54 56 28 40 54
60 48 40 48 42 52 37 42 48 38
30 36 44 44 26 32 52 42 56 34
40 43 42 24 44 26 12 28 26 46
50 33 30 24 26 28 36 46 38 30
20 21 18 30 42 36 27 42 20 26
Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking

46 47 46 a7



Results Sheet Obstacle Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Ulster Final Under 13 Girls Valley Leisure Centre, Newtownabbey 26 Feb 2008

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 06 Fermanagh white 1:25.6 0.0 1:25.6 70.0

2 05 Down orange 1:27.0 0.0 1:27.0 60.0

3 02 Belfast East blue 1:27.2 0.0 1:27.2 50.0

4 04 Donegal green 1:28.3 0.0 1:28.3 40.0

5 03 Co. Londonderry grey 1:30.7 0.0 1:30.7 30.0

6 01 Antrim red 1:31.0 0.0 1:31.0 20.0



Results Sheet

2 Lap Race

Date

Valley Leisure Centre, Newtownabbey 26 Feb 2008

Competition:
NUS-Ulster Final Under 13 Girls
Ranking Team
1 Belfast East
2 Donegal
3 Down
4 Fermanagh
5 Co. Londonderry
6 Antrim
Ranking Team Colour
1 Donegal green
2 Belfast East blue
3 Down orange
4 Co. Londonderry grey
5 Fermanagh white
6 Belfast East blue
7= Donegal green
7= Down orange
9 Fermanagh white
10 Antrim red
11= Antrim red
11= Co. Londonderry grey

Venue:
Colour Points
blue 48
green 47
orange 43
white 36
grey 33
red 21
BibNo Name
37 Aisling Cunningham

14
52
26
68
13
42
49
65
12

8
25

Shannon Wright
Helen Ritchie
Robyn Chambers
Sinead Comer
Jessica Lowry
Nuala Bradley
Barbara Moles
Hannah Cooper
A Kane

Catriona McAllister

Ann McGrogan

Best

25.3
25.9
26.3
26.7
26.8
27.1
26.9
26.9
27.0
27.8
28.3
28.3

Points

30
28
26
24
22
20
17
17
14
12



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race
Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Ulster Final Under 13 Girls Valley Leisure Centre, Newtownabbey 26 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Donegal green 54
2 Fermanagh white 44
3 Down orange 42
4 Belfast East blue 40
5 Co. Londonderry grey 30
6 Antrim red 18
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 Donegal green 39 Roisin Ni Chuarainn 55.7 30
2 Fermanagh white 63 Rebecca Wright 55.8 28
3 Belfast East blue 16 Cydnie McCullough 56.2 26
4 Donegal green 47 Emma Brady 56.3 24
5 Down orange 50 Naomi Allen 57.0 22
6 Down orange 54 Rachel Falkner 57.4 20
7 Co. Londonderry grey 29 Shannon McGilligan 58.6 18
8 Fermanagh white 66 Shannon McGee 58.7 16
9 Belfast East blue 22 Amanda Robinson 58.9 14
10 Co. Londonderry grey 28 Nicole Heaney 59.9 12
11  Antrim red 1 Gail Adeyinka 1:00.7 10
12 Antrim red 6 Eden Wilson 1:015 8



Results Sheet 6 Lap Time Trial

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Ulster Final Under 13 Girls Valley Leisure Centre, Newtownabbey 26 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Donegal green 58
2 Belfast East blue 48
3 Fermanagh white 44
4 Antrim red 30
5= Co. Londonderry grey 24
5= Down orange 24
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 Donegal green 38 Jane Gormley 1:31.2 30
2 Donegal green 43 Rose Boyle 1:31.8 28
3 Belfast East blue 17 Francesca Brown 1:32.1 26
4  Fermanagh white 67 Rian Gallagher 1:33.7 24
5 Belfast East blue 18 Emma McCracken 1:34.4 22
6 Fermanagh white 64 Catherine Chestnutt 1:35.4 20
7 Antrim red 3 Ciara McLarnon 1:35.9 18
8 Co. Londonderry grey 31 Megan Mulholland 1:38.3 16
9 Down orange 58 Leanna Thompson 1:39.5 14
10 Antrim red 7 Chloe Mcllwaine 1:40.0 12
11 Down orange 55 Sarah Jeffors 1:48.5 10
12 Co. Londonderry grey 34 Rebecca Morrow 1:53.7 8



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Ulster Final Under 13 Girls Valley Leisure Centre, Newtownabbey 26 Feb 2008

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 04 Donegal green 1:51.2 0.0 1:51.2 70.0

2 05 Down orange 1:52.3 0.0 1:52.3 60.0

3 02 Belfast East blue 1:54.0 0.0 1:54.0 50.0

4 06 Fermanagh white 1:55.9 0.0 1:55.9 40.0

5 03 Co. Londonderry grey 1:58.0 0.0 1:58.0 30.0

6 01 Antrim red 2:07.0 0.0 2:07.0 20.0



Results Sheet

Competition:

NUS-Ulster Final Under 13 Girls

Ranking Code Team

OO WNERE

04
06
03
05
02
01

Donegal
Fermanagh

Co. Londonderry
Down

Belfast East
Antrim

Colour

green
white
grey
orange
blue
red

Heat

51.9
53.5
53.7
53.9
54.4
55.4

Venue:

4 x 1 Lap Relay

Date

Valley Leisure Centre, Newtownabbey 26 Feb 2008

Final

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Performance

51.9
53.5
53.7
53.9
54.4
55.4

Points

70.0
60.0
50.0
40.0
30.0
20.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Ulster Final Under 13 Girls Valley Leisure Centre, Newtownabbey 26 Feb 2008

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 04 Donegal green 1:44.1 0.0 1:44.1 70.0

2 02 Belfast East blue 1:45.4 0.0 1:45.4 60.0

3 03 Co. Londonderry grey 1:48.6 0.0 1:48.6 50.0

4 05 Down orange 1:48.7 0.0 1:48.7 40.0

5 06 Fermanagh white 1:50.7 0.0 1:50.7 30.0

6 01 Antrim red 1:52.3 0.0 1:52.3 20.0



Results Sheet High Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Ulster Final Under 13 Girls Valley Leisure Centre, Newtownabbey 26 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Down orange 44
2= Antrim red 42
2= Belfast East blue 42
4 Donegal green 40
5= Co. Londonderry grey 26
5= Fermanagh white 26
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 Down orange 49 Barbara Moles 1.40 30
2 Donegal green 37 Aisling Cunningham 1.40 28
3 Fermanagh white 69 Ashley Kelly 1.30 26
4 Belfast East blue 15 Naoise Tan 1.30 24
= Antrim red 1 Gail Adeyinka 1.25 21
= Antrim red 2 Racheal McBride 1.25 21
7 Belfast East blue 21 Tammie Finlay 1.25 18
8 Co. Londonderry grey 33 Erin O'Kane 1.20 16
9 Down orange 53 Jessica Moore 1.15 14
10 Donegal green 43 Rose Boyle 1.10 12
11 Co. Londonderry grey 28 Nicole Heaney 1.00 10



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Ulster Final Under 13 Girls Valley Leisure Centre, Newtownabbey 26 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Donegal green 54
2 Belfast East blue 52
3 Antrim red 36
4 Fermanagh white 32
5 Co. Londonderry grey 28
6 Down orange 26
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 Belfast East blue 24 Stephanie Jemphrey 8.27 30
2 Donegal green 39 Roisin Ni Chuarainn 7.86 28
3 Donegal green 40 Sara Donovan 7.62 26
4 Antrim red 10 Catriona Quigley 6.55 24
5 Belfast East blue 20 Rhian Thomas 6.53 22
6 Co. Londonderry grey 35 Clare Brownlow 6.40 20
7 Fermanagh white 64 Catherine Chestnutt 6.36 18
8 Down orange 52 Helen Ritchie 5.68 16
9 Fermanagh white 65 Hannah Cooper 5.62 14
10 Antrim red 6 Eden Wilson 5.61 12
11 Down orange 50 Naomi Allen 5.58 10
12 Co. Londonderry grey 32 Lisa Hutchinson 5.34 8



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Ulster Final Under 13 Girls Valley Leisure Centre, Newtownabbey 26 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Donegal green 56
2 Fermanagh white 52
3 Belfast East blue 37
4 Co. Londonderry grey 36
5 Antrim red 27
6 Down orange 12
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points
1 Donegal green 41 Jade O'Donnell 86 30
2 Fermanagh white 68 Sinead Comer 82 28
3 Donegal green 46 Hannah Gallagher 80 26
4  Fermanagh white 66 Shannon McGee 77 24
5 Co. Londonderry grey 36 Orlagh O'Kane 74 22
6 Belfast East blue 19 Shona Corry 72 20
7= Antrim red 3 Ciara McLarnon 66 17
7= Belfast East blue 14 Shannon Wright 66 17
9 Co. Londonderry grey 30 Laura Hazlett 64 14
10 Down orange 55 Sarah Jeffors 62 12
11  Antrim red 9 Hannah Reid 60 10



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Ulster Final Under 13 Girls Valley Leisure Centre, Newtownabbey 26 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Co. Londonderry grey 46
2= Antrim red 42
2= Belfast East blue 42
2= Fermanagh white 42
5= Donegal green 28
5= Down orange 28
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 Fermanagh white 61 Joanna Zeiba 2.05 30
2 Belfast East blue 13 Jessica Lowry 1.94 28
3 Antrim red 4 Amy Cummings 1.91 26
4 Co. Londonderry grey 26 Robyn Chambers 1.88 24
5 Co. Londonderry grey 31 Megan Mulholland 1.83 22
6 Down orange 58 Leanna Thompson 1.79 20
7 Donegal green 44 Caroline Sharkey 1.79 18
8 Antrim red 8 Catriona McAllister 1.73 16
9 Belfast East blue 17 Francesca Brown 1.73 14
10 Fermanagh white 70 Roisin McCusker 1.71 12
11 Donegal green 47 Emma Brady 1.69 10
12 Down orange 57 Jessica Rollo 1.64 8



Results Sheet

Competition:
NUS-Ulster Final Under 13 Girls
Ranking Team
1 Fermanagh
2 Belfast East
3 Donegal
4 Co. Londonderry
5 Down
6 Antrim
Ranking Team Colour
1 Fermanagh white
2 Belfast East blue
3 Fermanagh white
4 Co. Londonderry grey
5 Donegal green
6 Belfast East blue
7 Donegal green
8 Down orange
9 Co. Londonderry grey
10 Antrim red
11 Down orange
12 Antrim red

Standing Triple Jump

Date

Valley Leisure Centre, Newtownabbey 26 Feb 2008

Venue:

Colour Points
white 56
blue 48
green 40
grey 38
orange 26
red 20
BibNo Name

63 Rebecca Wright

16 Cydnie McCullough

71
25
42
18
38
51
34
11
56

7

Clodagh Treccy
Ann McGrogan
Nuala Bradley
Emma McCracken
Jane Gormley
Clare Robinson
Rebecca Morrow
Roisen O'Kane
Ashleigh Kennedy
Chloe Mcllwaine

Best

6.39
6.31
5.82
5.65
5.60
5.55
5.53
5.45
5.43
5.30
5.21
4.97

Points

30
28
26
24
22
20
18
16
14
12
10



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Ulster Final Under 13 Girls Valley Leisure Centre, Newtownabbey 26 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Donegal green 54
2 Down orange 46
3 Belfast East blue 38
4 Fermanagh white 34
5 Co. Londonderry grey 30
6 Antrim red 26
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 Down orange 59 Amy Jones 53 30
2 Donegal green 48 Kelly McGrory 52 28
3 Donegal green 45 Clodagh Brennan 51 26
4 Belfast East blue 23 Deborah Campbell 49 24
5 Fermanagh white 72 Aime McManus 48 22
6 Co. Londonderry grey 27 Charis Wilson 48 20
7 Individual violet 164 Maria Armstrong 47 0
8 Antrim red 5 Erin McAlease 46 18
9 Down orange 54 Rachel Falkner 46 16
10 Belfast East blue 22 Amanda Robinson 44 14
11 Fermanagh white 62 Nikita Leonard 42 12
12 Co. Londonderry grey 29 Shannon McGilligan 40 10
13  Antrim red 12 A Kane 35 8
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